

Ref: FOI 551-21

Emmanuel Phillips request-777425-5411eb78@whatdotheyknow.com

Informatics 3rd Floor, Cobbett House Oxford Road Manchester M13 9WL

16 August 21 Direct Line: 0161 701 0375

Email: foi@mft.nhs.uk

Dear Mr Phillips,

With reference to your Freedom of Information request, please see below the information in response to your queries:

1. Network Provider(s) - Please provide me with the network provider name e.g. EE, Telefonica, Vodafone, Three

EE & Daisy (Vodafone)

2. Annual Average Spend for each Network Provider - Can you please provide me with the average annual spend over the last 3 years. If this is a new contract can you please provide the estimated annual spend.

EE £50K Daisy £180K

3. Number of Connections- Number of connections for each network provider. (number of voice only devices, voice and data devices, data only devices) please provide me with the breakdown and not the overall total.

EE 250 Daisy (Vodafone) 520

4. Duration of the contract- please state if the contract also includes contract extensions for each provider.

24 Months





5. Contract Start Date- please can you provide me with the start date of the signed agreement. Please do not provide me with the framework contract date I require the contract dates of the signed agreement. (if there are multiple start dates, could you please provide me with the earliest date for each provider)

Rolling Contract

6. Contract Expiry Date- please can you provide me with the expiry date of the signed agreement. Please do not provide me with the framework contract date I require the contract dates of the signed agreement. If the contract is rolling please state.

Rolling Contract

7. Contract Review Date- Please can you provide me with a date when the organisation plans to review this contract.

2022

8. The person in the organisation responsible for this particular contract. Can you send me the full contact details Contact Name, Job Title, Contact Number and direct email address for each network provider? If full contact details cannot be provided please send me their actual job title.

The Trust does not supply contact details of staff, such as names, email addresses and telephone numbers, unless these are routinely published on our website at www.mft.nhs.uk/contact-us. Such information is classed as personal identifiable information and, therefore, is considered exempt from disclosure under Section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act.

9.If the mobile phone contract is provided by a managed contract please provide me with the actual name of the network provider along with the number of connections and the internal contact from within the organisation responsible for this contract.

N/A

The information supplied to you continues to be protected by the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1998. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research you are doing and the purposes of news reporting. Any other reuse, for example commercial publication, would require the permission of the copyright holder.

If you are unhappy with the way your request has been handled you may ask for an internal review by writing to the FOI team at the above address. If you are not satisfied with the outcome of the review, you can then ask the Information

www.mft.nhs.uk





Commissioner's Office (ICO) to make a decision. Generally the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have completed the Trust's internal review process.

The ICO contact details are:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow SK9 5AF

Telephone: 0303 123 1113 Website: www.ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely

FOI Team MFT